
 

DIRECTORATE OF URBAN AFFAIRS - DEPARTMENTAL REVIEW MEETING 
20th OCTOBER 2006 

AGENDA 
Venue : Government Rest House(P.W.D), Thycaud, Thiruvananthapuram. 
Time   : 9.55 A.M. 
 

No. Issues to be Addressed Initiation Time Cumulative 
Time 

1 Introduction Director of Urban Affairs 15 Min 10.15 A.M 

2 Output and review of the 
previous meetings – 
Analysis, issues & 
Problems 

1. Joint Secretary,  
    Local Self Govt. Department 
2. Provident Fund Officer 
    Directorate of Urban Affairs 
3. Pension Officer 
    Directorate of Urban Affairs 
4. Finance Officer 
    Directorate of Urban Affairs 
5. Law Officer 
    Directorate of Urban Affairs 
6. Administrative Assistant 
    Directorate of Urban Affairs 
7. Kudumbasree 
8. Smt. Sudha 
    Town Planner, CTP Office 
9. Dr. Salim  
    Director Clean Kerala Mission 

15 Min 
 
10 Min 
 
10 Min 
 
10 Min 
 
10 Min 
 
10 Min 
 
15 Min 
15 Min 
 
15 Min 
 

10.30 A.M 
 
10.40 A.M 
 
10.50 A.M 
 
11.00 A.M 
 
11.10 A.M 
 
11.20 A.M 
 
11.35 A.M 
11.50 A.M 
 
12.05 P.M 

3 Review of MGP of 19 
ULBs Director of Urban Affairs 20 Min 12.25 P.M 

4 Regional Review Meeting 
– Reporting 

1. RJDU(N) 
2. RJDU(C) 
3. RJDU(S) 

10 Min 
10 Min 
10 Min 

12.35 P.M 
12.45 P.M 
12.55 P.M 

5 How to overcome the 
Problem and Issues 

1. Secretary,  
    Local Self Govt. Department 
2. Director of Urban Affairs 

25 Min 
 
20 Min 

01.20 P.M 
 
01.40 P.M 

Lunch Break 45 Min 02.25 P.M 
6 1. IHSD, UIDSSMT –   

    Review Progress 
2. Additional Resource  
    mobilisation through    
    putting up permanent  
    hoardings & other   
    sources of income  
    generating activities. 

Secretary,  
Local Self Govt. Department 30 Min 02.55 P.M 



No. Issues to be Addressed Initiation Time Cumulative 
Time 

7  Accounting Reforms -  
 Double Entry System – 
Status Reporting 

IKM 15 Min 03.10 P.M 

8 Comments on Review 1. Secretary,  
    Local Self Govt. Department 
2. Director of Urban Affairs 

15 Min 
 
15 Min 

03.25 P.M 
 
03.40 P.M 

9 KSUDP – Project 
Implimentation - 
Presentation 

Secretary  
Trivandrum Corporation 10 Min 03.50 P.M 

10 Comments of the 
Presentation 

1. Secretary,  
    Local Self Govt. Department 
2. Director of Urban Affairs 

15 Min 
 
15 Min 

04.05 P.M 
 
04.20 P.M 

11 National Policy on Street 
Vendors- How can we 
impliment in our towns - 
Presentation 

Director of Urban Affairs 15 Min 04.35 P.M 

12 General Financial Matters Finance Officer 
Directorate of Urban Affairs 10 Min 04.45 P.M 

13 Kerala Municipalities 
Rules – Formulation and 
Framing – Presentation 

Law Officer 
Directorate of Urban Affairs 15 Min 05.00 P.M 

14 Local Fund Audit Act – 
Presentation and 
Discussion 

Director 
Local Fund Audit 15 Min 05.15 P.M 

15 Refreshing todays meeting 
decision and action 

1. Secretary,  
    Local Self Govt. Department 
2. Director of Urban Affairs 

15 Min 
 
15 Min 

05.30 P.M 
 
05.45 P.M 

16 Documentary on 
Chickungunya 

Sri. N.Vijayakumar 
Secretary, Kunnamkulam Municipality 25 Min 06.10 P.M 

17 Conclusion Joint Director (Administration) 
Directorate of Urban Affairs 5 Min 06.15 P.M 

    
 
 
 

Director of Urban Affairs 


