DIRECTORATE OF URBAN AFFAIRS - DEPARTMENTAL REVIEW MEETING 20th OCTOBER 2006

AGENDA

Venue: Government Rest House(P.W.D), Thycaud, Thiruvananthapuram.

Time : 9.55 A.M.

No.	Issues to be Addressed	Initiation	Time	Cumulative Time
1	Introduction	Director of Urban Affairs	15 Min	10.15 A.M
2	Output and review of the previous meetings –	Joint Secretary, Local Self Govt. Department	15 Min	10.30 A.M
	Analysis, issues & Problems	2. Provident Fund Officer Directorate of Urban Affairs	10 Min	10.40 A.M
		3. Pension Officer Directorate of Urban Affairs	10 Min	10.50 A.M
		4. Finance Officer Directorate of Urban Affairs	10 Min	11.00 A.M
		5. Law Officer Directorate of Urban Affairs	10 Min	11.10 A.M
		6. Administrative Assistant Directorate of Urban Affairs	10 Min	11.20 A.M
		7. Kudumbasree 8. Smt. Sudha Town Planner, CTP Office	15 Min 15 Min	11.35 A.M 11.50 A.M
		9. Dr. Salim Director Clean Kerala Mission	15 Min	12.05 P.M
3	Review of MGP of 19 ULBs	Director of Urban Affairs	20 Min	12.25 P.M
4	Regional Review Meeting	1. RJDU(N)	10 Min	12.35 P.M
	– Reporting	2. RJDU(C)	10 Min	12.45 P.M
5	How to overcome the	3. RJDU(S)	10 Min 25 Min	12.55 P.M 01.20 P.M
3	Problem and Issues	1. Secretary, Local Self Govt. Department	23 WIIII	01.20 F.WI
	110010111 und 155005	2. Director of Urban Affairs	20 Min	01.40 P.M
Lunc	h Break	1	45 Min	02.25 P.M
6	1. IHSD, UIDSSMT –			
	Review Progress			
	2. Additional Resource			
	mobilisation through	Secretary,	30 Min	02.55 P.M
	putting up permanent hoardings & other	Local Self Govt. Department		
	sources of income			
	generating activities.			

No.	Issues to be Addressed	Initiation	Time	Cumulative Time
7	Accounting Reforms - Double Entry System – Status Reporting	IKM	15 Min	03.10 P.M
8	Comments on Review	Secretary, Local Self Govt. Department Director of Urban Affairs	15 Min 15 Min	03.25 P.M 03.40 P.M
9	KSUDP – Project Implimentation - Presentation	Secretary Trivandrum Corporation	10 Min	03.50 P.M
10	Comments of the Presentation	Secretary, Local Self Govt. Department Director of Urban Affairs	15 Min 15 Min	04.05 P.M 04.20 P.M
11	National Policy on Street Vendors- How can we impliment in our towns - Presentation	Director of Urban Affairs	15 Min	04.35 P.M
12	General Financial Matters	Finance Officer Directorate of Urban Affairs	10 Min	04.45 P.M
13	Kerala Municipalities Rules – Formulation and Framing – Presentation	Law Officer Directorate of Urban Affairs	15 Min	05.00 P.M
14	Local Fund Audit Act – Presentation and Discussion	Director Local Fund Audit	15 Min	05.15 P.M
15	Refreshing todays meeting decision and action	 Secretary, Local Self Govt. Department Director of Urban Affairs 	15 Min 15 Min	05.30 P.M 05.45 P.M
16	Documentary on Chickungunya	Sri. N.Vijayakumar Secretary, Kunnamkulam Municipality	25 Min	06.10 P.M
17	Conclusion	Joint Director (Administration) Directorate of Urban Affairs	5 Min	06.15 P.M

Director of Urban Affairs